Street, Veterans, Bagong Silang, Quezon City (occupied by 
third party),  and (2) Block 5, Lot 10, Phase 1, Somerset, Brgy. 
Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite (occupied by Mortgagor), to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of November 14, 2025 
amounts to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND 
THIRTY THREE PESOS and 65/100 (Php1,302,033.65), 
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties and other 
charges as of said date but exclusive of all other expense 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on MARCH 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

076-2023004010, 076-2023004011, 076-2023004012, 076-
2023004013, 076-2023004014, 076-2023004016 and 076-
2016001747 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order 
to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the Mortgagor/s/
Borrower/s in the amount of TWENTY-NINE MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-SIX PESOS AND 78/100 (Php 29,727,486.78) inclusive 
of interests, penalties and other charges, as of August 11, 2025, 
the undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional 
Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Oliver N. Mendoza, will sell at 
public auction on April 16, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning

[...]

3-4                           N.72° 46’E                  13.15 M.
4-5                           N.77° 32’E                  10.14 M.
5-6                           N.78° 12’E                  10.15 M.
6-1                           S.10° 58’E                   15.94 M. 

AREA: FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (515) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: ALL CORNERS ARE P.S. CYL. 
CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DECLINATION:
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: NOVEMBER 23, 1981
DATE OF CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION SURVEY: JULY 10, 
2021
GEODETIC ENGINEER:

[...]

1-2                             S.11° 04’W              15.32 M.
2-3                             S.78° 56’W              33.71 M.
3-4                             N.10° 19’E               15.32 M.
4-1                             N.78° 56’W             33.51 M.

AREA: FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (515) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: ALL CORNERS ARE P.S. CYL. 
CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DECLINATION:
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: NOVEMBER 23, 1981
DATE OF CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION SURVEY: JULY 10, 
2021
GEODETIC ENGINEER:

[...]

11-12                       S.10° 21’E                        4.01 M.
12-13                       S.14° 07’E                       11.28 M.
13-14                       S.14° 06’E                       15.95 M.
14-1                         N.77° 55’E                       32.56 M.

AREA: ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX (1,146) 
SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: CORNERS 3 TO 6 ARE “OLD 
P.S.” CYL. CONC. MONS. 15 X 60 CM., AND THE REST BY P.S. 
CYL. CONC. MONS. 15 X 40 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DECLINATION:
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: NOVEMBER 23, 1981
DATE OF CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION SURVEY:

[...]

3-4                          N.72° 42’W                  11.94 M.
4-5                          N.08° 25’W                  11.65 M.
5-6                          N.08° 25’W                   3.10 M.
6-1                          S.72° 43’E                      18.61 M.

AREA: TWO HUNDRED THREE (203) SQUARE METERS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: ALL POINTS ARE INDICATED ON 
THE PLAN AND MARKED ON THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL. CONC. 
MONS. 15X160 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DATE OF SUBD/CONS SURVEY: AUGUST 9, 2008
DATE OF APPROVED SURVEY: NOVEMBER 5, 2008
GEODETIC ENGINEER: